The Petrocaribe Agreement stipulated that the Government of the Bolivarian Republic of Venezuela, through 
PDVSA, shall directly supply crude oil, refined products and L.P.G or its energy equivalent to the Government of 
the Cooperative Republic of Guyana. An amount of five thousand two hundred barrels per day (5200 bbl/day) will 
be supplied on an annual basis. According to the agreement, the Government of the Bolivarian Republic of 
Venezuela, in line with supply quotas established, made financing available to the Government of the Cooperative 
Republic of Guyana.